GAS-FIRED CONDENSING MOBILE HOME FURNACE
DOWN FLOW & DIRECT VENT (SEALED COMBUSTION)
FURNACE SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL NO. CMA1-75
HEAT INPUT RATE (BTUH) 75,000
OUTPUT (BTUH)1 72,000
SEASONAL EFFICIENCY2 95%
LARGEST REC A/C3 2.5 TONS (AS SHIPPED)

YP
E
C M A 1 - 7 5 NGAS FURNACE MODEL NOMENCLATURE EXAMPLE MODEL
NUMBERS C M A 1 - 7 5 N
C=CONDENSING C
M= MOBILE HOME  M
D= DOWNFLOW   A
1= VERSION    1
     -
INPUT IN MBTUH (1000’S)      7 5
N= NATURAL GAS L= LIQUID PROPANE        N
          - SEE NEXT PAGE FOR MORE DATA -
2
GAS FIRED CONDENSING MOBILE HOME FURNACE SPECIFICATIONS
CLEARANCES TO COMBUSTIBLES
MODELS:
CMA1-75 CLOSET ALCOVE
FRONT 6” 18”
BACK 0” 0”
SIDES 0” 0”
VENT CONNECTOR
(PVC)
0” 0”
TOP 0” 0”
PLENUM SIDES 1” 1”
TOP AND SIDES OF
DUCT 1” 1”
BOTTOM DUCT 1” 1”
BLOWER DATA
 FURNACE MODEL CMA1-75 *CMA1-75
BLOWER MODEL 10-9R 12-9T
MOTOR H.P. ⅓ HP ½ HP
NO. OF SPEEDS 4 4
HIGH SPEED
AIRFLOW (SCFM) @
0.5 IN. W.G.
EXTERNAL STATIC
PRESSURE
1000 1175
DIAMETER X WIDTH 10 X 9 12 X 9
*A/C UPGRADE KIT (SEE ACCESSORY ITEMS)
          - SEE NEXT PAGE FOR MORE DATA -
3
GAS FIRED CONDENSING MOBILE HOME FURNACE SPECIFICATIONS
CMA1-75
ALTERATIONS REQ’D FOR A/C @ DESIGN EXTERNAL STATIC PRESSURE
COOLING UNIT HTG Speed Recommended CLG Speed
24,000 MED. LOW MED. LOW /MED. HIGH
30,000 MED. LOW HIGH
Furnace Airflow (CFM) vs. External Static pressure (in. WC.) Speed Tap \
Static
Pressure 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
Low 784 758 722 682 629 578 506
ML 933 915 886 813 762 711 642
MH 1155 1114 1063 1000 902 817 766
High 1281 1226 1162 1105 1031 919 829
 Temperature Rise vs. External Static Pressure (in. WC.) Speed Tap \
Static
Pressure 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
Low 77 79 83 88 95 104 119
ML 64 66 68 74 79 84 93
MH 52 54 56 60 67 73 78
High 47 49 52 54 58 65 72
Furnace Motor Current Draw (Amps) vs. External Static pressure (in.
WC.) Speed Tap \
Static
Pressure          0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
Low 2.61 2.5 2.36 2.24 2.13 2.05 1.93
ML 3.12 3.02 2.91 2.7 2.55 2.43 2.28
MH 3.63 3.49 3.31 3.17 2.93 2.79 2.69
High 4.27 4.14 3.97 3.83 3.68 3.45 3.32
Furnace Motor Watts vs. External Static pressure (in. WC.) Speed Tap \